To: Paul Petersen[ppeterse@blm.gov]

Cc: Marci Todd[m1todd@blm.gov]
From: Ruhs, John

Sent: 2017-06-07T08:16:03-04:00
Importance: Normal

Subject: Re: Gold Butte NM Initial Data Request Exec Summary, Data Summary, New Information

Request Responses

Received: 2017-06-07T08:16:13-04:00

Thanks.

John F. Ruhs
Deputy Director, Acting
Bureau of Land Management

O - 202-208-3801
C-307-214-5271

On Wed, Jun 7, 2017 at 8:09 AM, Paul Petersen <ppeterse(@blm.gov> wrote:

We will check with SND and get back to you today.

Paul Petersen

Associate State Director (acting)
BLM Nevada

775-861-6590 office
775-530-1947 cell

On Jun 7, 2017, at 04:36, Ruhs, John <jruhs@blm.gov> wrote:

Good Morning,

A question for you, do we still have any portions of the water district facilities in
the monument boundaries or did they get completely taken care of in the

designation?
Thanks.

John

John F. Ruhs
Deputy Director, Acting
Bureau of Land Management

O - 202-208-3801
C-307-214-5271

—————————— Forwarded message ----------
From: Moore, Nikki <nmoore@blm.gov>
Date: Mon, Jun 5, 2017 at 8:51 PM

FOIA001:01711434
DOI-2019-10 02673



Subject: Gold Butte NM Initial Data Request Exec Summary, Data Summary, New
Information Request Responses

To: John Ruhs <jruhs@blm.gov>

Cc: Kathleen Benedetto <kathleen benedetto@ios.doi.gov>, "McAlear, Christopher"
<cmcalear@blm.gov>, Sally Butts <sbutts@blm.gov>, Timothy Fisher
<tifisher@blm.gov>, Kristin Bail <kbail@blm.gov>, Karen Kelleher
<kkelleh@blm.gov>, Peter Mali <pmali@blm.gov>, Timothy Spisak
<tspisak@blm.gov>, Matthew Allen <mrallen@blm.gov>, Aaron Moody
<aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>, Marci Todd <mltodd@blm.gov>, Paul Petersen
<ppeterse@blm.gov>

Hi John,

Please find attached for your approval the initial response to the data call per Executive Order 13792 of April 26,
2017 for the Gold Butte National Monument. The executive summary, data summary, and responses
to new information requested is attached for your final review.

All of the supporting sources of information have been uploaded to the NM Review Team Google Drive folder
for the Gold Butte National Monument. Please let me know if you need this data and I can zip and
email the files.

Nikki Moore

Acting Deputy Assistant Director, National Conservation Lands and Community
Partnerships

Bureau of Land Management, Washington D.C.

202.219.3180 (office)

202.740.0835 (cell)

<Gold Butte Data Summary 6 5 2017.docx>
<Gold Butte Executive Summary 6 5 2017.docx>

<Gold Butte New Additional Information 6 5 2017.docx>
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